BUILDING EDMONTON

Valley Line West LRT

MARIGOLD Edmonton

Construction Notice

Anthony Henday LRT Bridge Girder Installation Area 7

UPDATE – January 23, 2024 – Installation of the west Anthony Henday LRT Bridge girders is ongoing and will continue until the morning of Thursday, January 25.

The final girders will be installed this evening (January 23). To accommodate this, lane reductions will be in place and traffic will be shifted away from the work site during overnight hours (8:30 p.m. to 3 a.m.).

Tuesday, January 23 (girder installation):

On 87 Avenue

- Eastbound traffic will be reduced to a single lane over Anthony Henday Drive.
- The ramp onto southbound Anthony Henday Drive ramp will be closed.
- Traffic will be reduced to 40 km/hr within the work area during overnight hours only (8:30 p.m. to 3 a.m.)

On Anthony Henday Drive

- Northbound and southbound traffic on Anthony Henday Drive will be reduced to one lane in either direction.
- Southbound traffic on Anthony Henday Drive will be shifted east to the inside northbound lane.
- Traffic will be reduced to 50 km/hr within the work area during overnight hours only (8:30 p.m. to 3 a.m.).



Lane Closures on Anthony Henday Drive - Crossovers Implemented

On the evening of **Wednesday**, **January 24**, the inside northbound and southbound lanes will be closed to allow crews to dismantle and remove the girder crane.*

Speed reductions on Anthony Henday Drive can be expected within the work area and will remain in place during overnight hours only (8:30 p.m. to 5 a.m.).

Pedestrian access across Anthony Henday Drive will be maintained on the bridge.

There will be noise associated with this work. Every effort will be made to reduce the impact to the public.

*Following this work, motorists can expect further overnight lane reductions on Anthony Henday Drive to allow crews to perform work on the new bridge. This follow-up work is expected to last approximately one month.

Wednesday, January 24 (crane demobilization):

On Anthony Henday Drive

- The inside northbound and southbound lanes will be closed.
- Speed reductions will be in place within the work area during overnight hours only (8:30 p.m. to 5 a.m.).

Inside Lane Closures on Anthony Henday Drive



The information in this bulletin is current to January 23, 2024. Please note that all dates are approximate and weather dependent. We thank you for your patience and understanding during the construction of the Valley Line West LRT project. Marigold Infrastructure Partners is excited to be a part of Edmonton's economic recovery.

Contact Us

Marigold Infrastructure Partners (for construction inquiries)

Visit: marigoldinfra.ca Email: <u>public@marigoldinfra.ca</u> Call: 780-412-2183 Follow us on: I I I

City of Edmonton (for general project inquiries) Visit: edmonton.ca/valleylinewest

Email: <u>lrtprojects@edmonton.ca</u> Call: LRT Projects Information Centre at 780-496-4874 (voicemail)